TME Type 2/3

* General View..........cccvieenennns E-1
Bl = o) E-2
*Color Change System............ E-3
B - V1 1 TR E-4
*Needle Bar Driver System...... E-5
*Y-Axis Frame Driver........ eeee E-6
*X-Axis Frame Driver............... E-7
*Tension Base...........c.cccuu...... E-8



TME-600 GENERAL VIEW

Bh@

@/ﬁ@@
A\
NN

o

L

556. 6.

TAJIMA

®




T 1E-600 GENERAL VW

E-1

No. Name No. Name
El-1 | Table stand TME-6801-12 E1-23 | Plate TME-6809-12 112/ 230" o6
21 | Table stand TME-6801-12/230W -23 | Plate TME-6809-12/230W
-1 | Table stand TME-6801-10 -23 | Plate TME-6809-10
-1 | Table stand TME-6801-08 -23 | Plate TME-6809-08
-1 | Table stand TME-6801-06 -23 | Plate TME-6809-06
-2 |Bot M5 X5 -24 | Y-Axis guide plate No.1 TME-6810
-3 | Spring washer M5 -25 | Screw 3¢X5
-4 | Washer M5 -26 | X-Axis guide plate No.2 TME-6811-12
-5 | Screw 9/64X40X5 -26 | X-Axis guide plate No.2 TME-6811-10
-6 | Bolt M8X35 -26 | X-Axis guide plate No.2 TME-6811-08
-7 | Spring washer M 8 -26 | X-Axis guide plate No.2 TME-6811-06(12/230W) C
-8 | Washer M8 -27 | Cover, side R TME-6812
-9 | Bolt M8X30 -28 | Cover, side L TME-6813
-10 | Bolt M6 X25 29 | Y-Axis quide plate No.3 TME-6814 7 e
4__-11 Washer M11 -30 N<;);.5M1Aable su;;;)on TME-6815
- -12 | Nut M6 -31 | No.8 table support TME-6816
-13 | Screw M 4 X12 -32 | Table support stud bolt TME-6817
-14 | Bolt M10X35 -33 | Screw M6 X12
-15 | Spring washer M10 -34 | No.9 table support
-16 | Washer M10 -35 | Spring washer M6
=17 | Nut M10 -36 | Bolt M6 X15
-18 | No.1 table support -37 | No.11 table support
-19 | No.2 table support -38 | Wirng duct cover TME-6823-12
-20 | No.3 table support -38 | Wirng duct cover TME-6823-12/230W
-21 | No4 table support -38 | Wirng duct cover TME-6823-10
-22 | Table TME-6808-12 -38 | Wirng duct cover TME-6823-08
-22 | Table TME-6808-12/230W -38 | Wirng duct cover TME-6823-06
-22 | Table TME-6808-10 -39 | [luorescent lamp support TME-6824
-22 | Table TME-6808-08 ~40 | Fuorescent lamp support TME-68-085
22 | Table TME-6808-06 -41 | Pluorescent lamp support TME-68-086

(3-1)

S.56. 6




T/ E-600 GENERAL VI™W

E-1

No. Name No. Name
E1-42 | Fluorescent lamp E1-49 | Needle-bar drive shaft, L TME-6842-08
-43 | Nut M 8 -49 | Needle-bar drive shaft, L TME-6842-06
-44 | Take-up lever drive shaft, R | TME-6837-12 -50 | Embrotdery frame  rame) TME-6851-12
-44 | Take-up lever drive shaft, R | TME-6837-12/230W 50 | Embroidery frame TME-6851-12/230W
-44 | Take-up lever drive shaft, R | TME-6837-10 -50 | Embroidery Bame @ trame) TME-6851-10
44 | Take-up lever drive shaft, R | TME-6837-08 -gQ | Embroidery Fame @ trame) TME-6851-08
-44 | Take-up lever drive shaft, R | TME-6837-06 - -50 '7757”A‘b’°*“¢;9(g;§fgi, fme) TME-6851-06
-45 | Take-up lever drive shaft, L | TME-6838-12 -5Q | Embroldery rame o ash) TME-6852-12
-45 | Take-up lever drive shaft, L | TME-6838-12/230W -50 | Embroidery frame o eh) TME-6852-12/230W
-45 | Take-up lever drive shaft, L | TME-6838-10 - —gp | Embroidery frame TME-6852-10
-45 | Take-up lever drive shaft, L | TME-6838-08 50 Embrodory frame  cash) TME-6852-08
-45 | Take-up lever drive shaft, L | TME-6838-06 -gg | Embroidery frame st TME-6852-06
-46 | Slide shaft, R TME-6839-12 -51 | Joint TME-68-078
-46 | Slide shaft, R TME-6839-12/230W 1 =52 | 154 Joint TME-68-079
-46 | Slide shaft, R TME-6839-10 -53 Screw M6 X6
-46 | Slde shaft, R TME-6839-08 -54 | Taper pin 4 $X25
-46 | Shide shaft, R TME-6839-06 -55 | M6 Joint
-47 | Slde shaft, L TME-6840-12 -56 | Nut M6 L-h thread
-47 | Slide shaft, L TME-6840-12/230W -57 | TAJIMA brand plate TMBE-68-088
-47 | Slide shaft, L TME-6840-10 -58 | Motor
-47 | Slide shaft, L TME-6840-08 -59 | Motor pulley TMBE-61-018
-47 | Slide shaft, L TME-6840-06 -60 | Electric box
-48 | Needle-bar drive shaft, R TME-6841-12 -61 | Drive unit
-48 | Needle-bar drive shaft, R TME-6841-12/230W -62 | Bar switch box
-48 | Needle-bar drive shaft, R TME-6841-10 -63 | Bar switch
-48 | Needle-bar drive shaft, R TME-6841-08 -64 | Bar switch supporter
-48 | Needle-bar drive shaft, R TME-6841-06 -65 | Screw 5¢X15
-49 | Needle-bar drive shaft, L TME-6842-12 -66 | Control box
"-49 Needle-bar drive shaft, L TME-6842-12/230W -67 | Tension base bracket TMBE-6901
-49 | Needle-bar drive shaft, L TME-6842-10 -68 | Bolt M6 X20

(3-2)

S.56. 6




T/ 'E-600 GENERAL VI"'W

E-1

No. Name No. Name
E1-69 | No.1 Thread guide TME-6907-12 E1-87 | No.1 Tension regulating nut TMBE-69-058

-69 | No.1 Thread guide TME-6907-12/230W -88 | Nut 11/64X40

-69 | No.1 Thread guide TME-6907-10 -89 | Screw 5¢

-69 | No.1 Thread guide TME-6907-08

-69 | No.1 Thread guide TME-6907-06

-70 | No.2 Thread guide TME-6907-12

-70 | No.2 Thread guide TME-6907-12/230W

-70 | No.2 Thread guide TME-6907-10

-70 | No.2 Thread guide TME-6907-08

-70 | No.2 Thread guide TME-6907-06

-71 | Thread stand TME-6908-12

-71 | Thread stand TME-6908-12/230W

-71 | Thread stand TME-6909-10

-71 | Thread stand TME-6909-08

-71 | Thread stand TME-6909-06

-72 | Screw M 4 X10

-73 | Washer M 4

-74 | Thread stand shaft TMBE-69-002

-75 | Screw M5X 8

-76 | Thread stud

=77 | Nut M5

-78 | Thread guide collar TMBE-69-005

-79 | Screw M6 X 8

-80 | Thread guide stay TMBE-69-006

-81 | Screw M5X 8

-82 | Plastic thread guide TMBE-69-060

-83 | No.1 Tention stud TMBE-69-055

-84 | Thread guide, No. 1 TMBE-69-056

-85 | No.1 Tension disk TMBE-69-057

-86 | No.1 Tension spring TMBE-69-059

(3-3)

S.56. 6




’hnc( Q\

T€n§.~4\

ORDER As:
“Pof

'&é\(eycrmé’éw?

(5)

TME-600 BOX




T}"E-600

BOX

E-2

No. Name No. Name ;
E2-1 | Bolt M5X 5 E2-31 | Box in—r;er plate o TME-6137
-2 | Washer M5 -32 | Screw M4 X5
bﬂﬂ—-:; Bolt M 6 X25 -33 | Connector bracket TME-56138
-4 | Washer M6 -34 | No.1 Bearing TMB-01-018
-5 | Nut M6 -35 | Bolt M5 X15
| -6 [Bot M6 XI5 -36 | 15¢ Sprocket o TMBE-61-010 -
-7 | screw M6 X6 -37 | 10 Sprocket | TMBE-61-011 - N
¥j8_*Nut M—g L-h thread -38 | Tension pin TMBE-61-013
9 -39 | Shaft pulley | TMBE-61-017
-10 | Bolt M6 X20 ‘40g7\ngle indicator ring TMBE-61-066
-11 | Washer M 4 » B -41 7NioA] ?;l;;;ag\/:;—d};e—;m TMBE-61-130
-12 | Box TME-6101 -42 | Rod end bearing pin
13 | Tension pulley TMEI04 = fea 43 | Rod end bearing R - B B
-14 | Tension puley pn | TME-6105 - | edd|Rodendbearngtl | S
15 | Jake-up lever bearing shaft | T\E_g)06 ~45 | 0-ring -
[ 16 | Screw MBX 8 46 | Take-up lever cam | TMBE-61-151
. a317 | No.2 Take-up lever arm TME-6107 -47 | Bolt M5 X10 o B
218 | Take-up lever base shaft TME-6108 -48 | Screw M5 X 5
“16 E)Znntecung rod TME-6110 B 49 'N;)} Take-up lever arm TMBE-61-152 B
20 | Pulley cover TME-6115-1 “50 | Screw 9/64X40X8 -
-21 Take—@ever drive shaft TME-6116 =51 | No.1 Arm-pin TMBE-61-154
: -22 | Top main shaft TME-6117 :52 No.2 Arm-pin TMBE-61-155
-23 | Tension bracket TME-6120 «55 | Take-up lever shaft | TMBE-16-120
-24 | Roller chain TME-6121 -54 | Needle collor TMBE-62-011-2
-25 | 154 Spacer TME-6125 -55 | Bearing TMBE-66-081
—26 g;;;a—pulley TME-6130 -56 :&ngle pointer TMBE-08-012
H:E7 Hand-pulley spring TME-6132 -57 | Cam set screwJ-1101
-28 7En00der bracket TME-6133 -58 | Drive belt
-29 | Bolt M 6;(12 —SX’R—(;’\’;_encoder T
: -30 | Encoder mounting base TME-6134 -60 T‘I;h;;l-c—o;;ﬂ;gv - o




-

"E-600

BOX

E-2

No.

Name

No.

Name

E2-61

Bolt M2.3X 8

-62

Connector

-63

Spring washer M 4

-64

Screw M4 X 5

-65

Pulley lower cover

TME-6115-2

-66

-67

Nut M 8

(2-2)

S.56. 6




TME-600 CHANGE SYSTEM

@®




TV "-600 CHANGE SYST=M

E-3

No. Name No. Name

E3-1 | Washer M5 E3-31 | Spur gear TME-6424
-2 | Spring washer M 8 -32 | Switch collar TME-6425
-3 | Washer M8 -33 | Pinion pin TME-6426
-4 | Washer M5 -34 | E-ring E-6
-5 | Nut M6 -35 | Intermediate gear pin TME-6427

| -6 | Spring washer M6 -36 | Tension release shaft TME-6428
-7 | Nut M8 -37 | Tension release drive pulley TME-6429
-8 | Washer 14 -38 | Screw M4 X 5
7—9 Box TME-6101 -39 | Micro switch base TME-6431
-10 | Box cover TME-6102 -40 | Bolt M4 X5
-11 | Screw - :{] 7&V|éro switch
-12 | Box base TME-6103 -42 | Micro switch actuater
-13 | Screw M5X 8 -43 | Screw M2, 3><8>

7 ~]4 Serial n; plate TME-6126 :4;1 Washer M2 37 I - - S

»7:]5 Box side plate TME-6127 -45 | Switch base; TME-6432
-16 | Box bottom plate TME-6128 -46 | Intermediate gear pin spacer TME-6433
—];HF;acking rubber TME-6129 -47 | Cap - TME-6441
-18 | Screw M5 X 5 -48 | Cam pin TMBE-64-105
-19 | Cam shaft TME-6403 a -49 | Cam roller TMBE-64-106
-20 | Slide boss TME-6411 -50 | E-ring E-3
-21 | Motor gear TME-6412 -51 | Slide shaft TMBE-64-113
-22 | Color change cam TME-6418 -52
-23 | Bolt M6 X 8 -53 | Motor
-24 | No.1 Cam bush TME-6419 -54 | Gear box
-25 | No.2 Cam bush TME-6420 -55 | Screw M5 X50 1SO

i -26 -56 | Terminal detecting contact point | TME-6447
-27 | Guide shaft TME-6421 -57 | Bolt M 3 X10
-28 | Set screw M4 X 8
~29 | Pinion TME-6422
-30 | Intermediate gear TME-6423

(1-1)

S.56. 6




TME-600 ARM

100-Sed screw 32 £23
TAJIM A

@




T =-600

ARM

E-4

No. Name No. Name
E4-1 | Screw M6 X 6 E4-31 | Spacer
-2 | Vertical shaft TME-6604 -32 | Arm shaft cam
-3 | Oscillating shaft TME-6605 -33 | Screw 9/32X 28
-4 | Arm shaft collar M1022 -34 | Connecting rod & \_
-5 | Screw M5X 6 -35 | Arm shaft cam pin
-6 | Arm shaft bearing, rear M1023 -36 | Needle bar driver
-7 | Screw 15/64X28X10 -37 | Needle bar
-8 | Arm shaft M1024 -38 | Arm shaft gear -
-9 | Arm shaft bevel gear M1025 -739 Screw 9/32X28
10 | A shaft bearing M1027
-11 | Arm shaft bearing, front M1028
“ -12 | Vertical shaft bevel gear, upper | M1044
-13 | Vertical shaft bearing, upper M1045
-14 | Vertical shaft bearing, lower M1047
-15 | Vertical shaft bevel gear, lower M1048
-16 | Gear case M1049
-17 | Oscillating shaft bevel gear M1050
-18 | Oscillating shaft bearing, rear M1051
-19 | Oscillating shaft collar M1052
-20 | Screw 1/4X40X 5
. v—2] Oscillating shaft bearing, front M1054
-22 | Rotary hook M1055
03 ?Ao‘t?g,:‘ sr;_gok fixing screw
-24 | Rotary hook support M1056
-25 | Screw 11/64X40
-26 | Bobbin M1057
-27 | Bobbin case M1058
-28 | Arm shaft end screw M51617
-29 | Needle plate M1003
-30 | Screw 11/64X40




TME*({ O NEEDLE BAR

I

8

)
()

i

s

DRIVER SYSTEM

S L@

TAJIMA —



TME-60¢ NEEDLE BARDRIVEF® SYSTEM

E-5

No. Name No. Name

E5-1 | Screw 9/64X40X5 E5-31 | Arm rail, upper TMBE-66-128
-2 | Washer M6 -32 | Screw 11/64X40X12
-3 | Spring washer M6 -33 | Bearing TMBE-66_030
-4 | Bolt M6 X15 -34 | Gear collar TMBE-66-032
-5 | Screw M6 X6 -35 | Clutch base A TMBE-66-033
-6 | Bolt M6 X20 -36
-7 | Screw -37 | Bolt M 8 X13

o 8 | Bolt M5X15 -38 | Clutch ring TMBE-66-036
-9 | Screw M5 X5 39 | Lever pin TMBE-66-042
-10 | Screw 9/64X40X8 €40 | Clutch lever TMBE-66-043
-11 | Needle collar TMBE-62-011-2 @41 | Clutch lever base
-12 | Screw M5X 6 842 | Cluteh lever gpromg TMBE-66-208
-13 | Arm TME-6601 -43 | Head TMBE-66-145
-14 | Arm bed TME-6602 -44 | Needle bar TMBE-66-148
-15 | Arm cover TME-6603 -45 | Needle bar guide rail TMBE-66-149
-16 | pakerup lever drive shaft TMBE-66-103 -46 | Screw 9/64X40X10
-17 | Take-up lever gear TMBE-66-105 -47 | Needle bar connecting stud TMBE-66-150
-18 | Guide plate, R TMBE-66-118-1 -48 | Presser foot TMBE-66-151
-19 | Guide plate, L TMBE-66-118-2 -49 | Presser foot spring TMBE-66-152
-20 | Screw 11/64X40X10 -50 | Needle connecting stud TMBE-66-053
-21 | Roller pin TMBE-66-120 -51 | Screw 3/32X56X3
-22 | Screw M 3X18 -52 | Washer M2.5
-23 | Liner plate TMBE-66-121 -53 | Thread guide
-24 | No.1 Roller TMBE-66-122 -54 | Needle set screw TMBE-66-054
-25 | Rail, lower TMBE-66-123 -55 | Felt packing TMBE-66-155
-26 | Bolt M 5X22 -56 | O ring
-27 | Spring pin 3 $X15 -57
-28 | Rail, upper TMBE-66-124 -58 | Take-up lever bushing TMBE-66-159
-29 -59 | §ake-up lever positoner TMBE-66-160
-30 | Slide roller TMBE-66-180 -60 | Take-up lever shaft TMBE-66-161

(2-1)

S.56. 6




TME-60/" NEEDLE BAR DRIVER SYSTEM

E-5

No. Name No. Name
E5-61 | Take-up lever TMBE-66182 E5-91 | Nut M4
[ 62 | Change bracket TMBE-66-166
-63 | Bolt M 4 X22
B -64 | Thread guide bracket TMBE-66-167
-65 | Screw M3 X5
-66 | Upper thread guide TMBE-66-168
-67 | Screw M3 X 6
-68 | Middle thread guide TMBE-66-169
-69 | Lower thread guide TMBE-66-170
70 | Top cover TMBE-66-171
B -71 | Screw 9/64X40X6 .
74—72 Face plate TMBE-66-172 o
-73 | Bearing cover TMBE-66-173
i -74 | Thread suspender screw TMBE—66‘073\7 N
-75 | Thread suspender disc TMBE-66-074 ’
” :'76 Spring presser TMBE-66-075. 7
7—77 Thread suspender spring TMBE-66-076- 7 7
s
-79 | Needle bar stopper rail, L TMBE-66-201-1
-80 | Needle bar stopper rail, R TMBE-66-201-2
-81 | Screw 9/64X40X4
- -82 | Needle bar guide TMBE-66-202
-83 | Take-up lever guide TMBE-66-163
-84 | Felt packing
-85 | Needle bar cap
-86 | Clutch base B TMBE-66-034
-87 | Guide pin TMBE-66-033
-88 | Knob TMBE-66-037
-89 | Set pin TMBE-66-040
-90 | Clutch spring TMBE-66-039

(> -2)

T BR A



E-6

TME-600 Y-AXIS DRIVE SYSTEM

TN\ al \M[@

o,/o &\ A
\

Wy

IMA ——

L v

a




TME,S00 Y-AXIS DRIVE S¥STEM

E-6

No. Name No. Name
EG:I WSiprrrlrr;é‘»washer M8 E6-31 Timi;g pulley B TMBE-67-006 7
-2 | Washer M8 -32 | No.1 Rail(Y-axis) TMBE-67-021
-3 | Bolt M 8X30 -33 | No.2 Rail( Y-axis) TMBE-67-022 -
-4 | Nut M6 -34 | Spring pin 4 $X10
-5 | Spring washer M10 -35 | Y-axis safety stop bracket TMBE-67-046
-6 | Washer M10 -36 | Screw M 3X10
N -7 | Nut M10 -37 | Pulley pin TMBE-67-050
—é HNut M8 7 -38 | E-ring E-10
-9 | 154 Joint TMBE-68-079 T 39 |BotMax3s
-10 | Screw M6 X 6 -40 | Rail spacer TMBE-67-052
—]] ?aip;»pin 4 $X25 o -41 | Y-axis frame driver(Rear) TMBE-67-060
-12 | Screw 5¢X15 -42 | Y-axis frame drivér(Front) TMBE-67-061
-13 | Washer M 4 -43 | Roller set screw TMBE-67-051
: —’14 Screw M5 X 5 N :44 Eéh caié:rl:eri blale TMBE-67-062 -
77777—‘175 Needle collar TMBE-62-011-2 -45 | Y-axis drive belt
B -16 | Screw M 43X10 -46 | Y-axis pulse motor
-17 | Bolt M 4 X10 -47 | No.1 Y-axis drive shaft TME-6833-12
-18 | No.1 Roller TMBE-66-122 -47 | No.1 Y-axis drive shaft TME-6833-12/230W
7—]‘79 Bolt M8 X13 -47 | No.1 Y-axis drive shaft TME-6833-10
-20 | Y-axis driver frame TME-6701 -47 | No.1 Y-axis drive shaft TME-6833-08
-21 | Motor base TME-6703 -47 | No.1 Y-axis drive shaft TME-6833-06
22 | Bolt M8 X40 48 | No.2 Y-axis drive shaft TME-6834-12
23 | Screw M6 X25 ~48 | No.2 Y-axis drive shaft TME-6834-12/230W
- -48 | No.2 Y-axis drive shaft TME-6834-10
-25 | Rail holder TME-6708 -48 | No.2 Y-axis drive shaft TME-6834-08
-26 | Bolt M4 X15 -48 | No.2 Y-axis drive shaft TME-6834-06
—57 :{A-;;xis connecting plate TME-6709 —4é- Y-axis limit switch base TME-6713
-28 | Screw M4 X 8 -50 | Bolt M4 X 8
-29 | Washer M 3 -51 | Limit switch base TME-6716-1
-30 | Timing pulley A TMBE-67-005 -52 | Screw M 3X12

(2-1) S.8%6.6




TME,300 Y-AXIS DRIVE S¥STEM

E-6

No. !

No. Name Name
7 E6-53 | Finger screw TME-6717
7”7—54 Limit switch
| 55 | No.3 RaillY-axis), L TME-6707-1
56 | No.3 Rail(Y-axis), R TME-6707-2

(2-2) S.%6.6




—TME-600 X-AXIS DRIVE SYSTEM

TAJIMA ——-

@




TME( 300

X-AXIS DRIVE S/ 'STEM

E-7

No. Name No. Name
E7-1 | Spring washer M 8 E7-28 | X-axis driver frame(EX-460) TMBE-6702-06 (12/230W)
-2 | Washer M8 7—#297‘X—axis safety stop bracket TME-6705
-3 | Bolt M8X30 -30 | X-axis frame driver TME-6706
-4 | Nut M6 -31 | No.1 rail( X-axis) TMBE-67-021
N -5 | Spring washer M10 -32 | No.2 rail(X-axis) TMBE-67-022
-6 | Washer M10 -33 | No.3 Frame driver pin TMBE-67-049
-7 | Nut M10 -34 | X-axis drive belt -12
-8 | Nut M8 -34 | X-axis drive belt -10
-9 | Screw M6 X 6 -34 | X-axis drive belt -08
-10 | Washer M 4 -34 | X-axis drive belt -06:(12/230W)
-11 | Screw M5X 5 -35 | X-axis pulse motor
-12 | Needle collar TMBE-62-011-2 -36 | X-axis drive shaft TME-6832
-13 | Screw M 4 X10 -37 | X-axis limit switch base TME-6712
14 | Bolt M 4X10 | -3 |Bot Maxs
 -15 | No.1 Roler TMBE-66-122 | -39 | Limit switch base TME-6716-1
_ -16 | Bolt M8 X15 o -40 | Adjusting screw TME-6717
-17 | Motor base TMBE-6703 -41 | Screw M 3 X12
-18 | Bolt M 8 X40 -42 | Limit switch
-19 | Screw M6 X25 -43 | 15¢ Joint TMBE-68-079
-20 | Timing pulley A TMBE-67-005
N ;21 Timing pulley B TMBE-67-006
-22 | Spring pin 4 $X10
-23 | Pulley pin TMBE-67-050
-24 | E-ring E-10
-25 | Bolt M 4 X35
-26 | Roller set screw
-27 | Belt catcher plate
-28 | X-axis driver frame(EX-275) TMBE-6702-12
7 -28 | X-axis driver frame( EX-325) TMBE-6702-10
-28 | X-axis driver frame(EX-400) TMBE-6702-08

(1-1) S.5%6.6




TME-600 TENSION BASE

TAJIMA —



T E-600 TENSION B/ SE

E-8

No. Name No. Name
E8-1 | Washer M5 £8-20 | No.1 Cover TME-6905-08
-2 | Screw M6X 6 -20 | No.1 Cover TME-6905-06
-3 | Washer M4 -21 | No.2 Cover TME-6906-12
-4 | Screw 21 | No.2 Cover TME-6906-10
-5 | Screw M4 X5 ‘E No.2 Cover TME-6906-08
7~6 Bolt M4 X 5 -21 | No.2 Cover TME-6906-06
I -7 | Screw M5X10 -22 | Tension base bracket cover TME-6910
-8 | Screw M4X5 -23 | No.1_Tension base bracket | TME-6911
-9 VTension release driver pulley TME-6430 -24 'S\‘ig'ezcg\g:go" base bracket TME-6912
-10 | Tension release drive bearing TME-6438 | -25 -Crs\?:r'on base bracket side TMBE-69-174
-11 | Tension release pulley cover TME—’6439 -26 | Tension base TMBE-69-120
-12 | Timing belt -27 | Screw 9/64X40X 12
-13 | Bolt M 5X12 -28 | Tension holder TMBE-69-021
14 | Screw SM 9/64X40X6 29 | Screw 9/64X40X6
-15 | Screw 9/64X40X6 30 | Sorew 9/64X40X8
-16 | Washer M 3 =31 | Thread tension stud TMBE-69-122
-17 | Screw M 3X10 B -32 | Insulation plate TMBE-69-023
-18 | No.1 Tension base bracket T™MEsoz-12 | | -33 | Felt p‘;\(;king o TMBE-69-024
-18 | No.1 Tension base bracket TME-6902-12/230W -34 | Rotary tension TMBE-69-025
-18 | No.1 Tension base bracket TME-6902-10 -35 | Tension collar TMBE-69-026
- -18 | No.1 Tension base bracket TME-6902-08 -36 | Tension screw TMBE-69-027
-18 | No.1 Tension base bracket TME-6902-06 -37 | Tension regulator TMBE-69-028
-19 | No.2 Tension base bracket TME-6903-12 -38 | Tension take-up spring TMBE-69-029
-19 | No.2 Tension base bracket TME-6903-12/230W -39 | Tension releasing pin TMBE-69-130
-19 | No.2 Tension base bracket | TME-6903-10 ~40 | [[gnsion base thread guide TMBE-69-131
219 | No.2 Tension base bracket | TME-6903-08 ~41 | Jension base thread guido TMBE-69-132
-19 | No.2 Tension base bracket TME-6903-06 -42 | PC Board TMBE-69-133
-20 | No.1 Cover TME-6905-12 -43 | Tension release shaft bearing TMBE-69-139
-20 | No.1 Cover TME-6905-12/230W -44 | Connector base TMBE-69-149
-20 | No.1 Cover TME-6905-10 -45 | Tension spring presser TMBE-69-054

(2-1)

S.56. 6




T/ 'E-600 TENSION BASE

E-8

No. Name No. Name
E8-46 | Tension release collar TMBE-69-171

-47 | Screw M4 X 4

-48 | Tension base cover TMBE-69-152-12

-48 | Tension base cover TMBE-69-152-10

|

-48 | Tension base cover TMBE-69-152-08

-48 | Tension base cover TMBE-69-152-06

-49 | PC Board(for IG)

-50 | PC Board(for LED)

-51 | PC Board bracket TMBE-69-168

-52 | Nut M3

-53 | Contact point boss TMBE-69-167

-54 | 10¢ Collar TMB-06-034

-55 | Tension release shaft R TME-6835-12
55 | Tension release shaft R TME-6835-12/230W

-55 | Tension release shaft R TME-6835-10

-55 | Tension release shaft R TME-6835-08
<—5€ "Tension release shaft R TME-6835-06

-56 | Tension release shaft L TME-6836-12

-56 | Tension release shaft L TME-6836-12/230W

-56 | Tension release shaft L TME-6836-10

-56 | Tension release shaft L TME-6836-08

-56 | Tension release shaft L TME-6836-06

-57 | 10¢ Joint TMB-05-012

-58 | Cable clip

-59 | Screw M3 X 6

-60 | Connector

(2-2)

S.56. 6




TME-600 Jump —j

TAJIMA——




TME-600 Jump
No. 1
Parts No. Name Parts No. Name Parts No. Name
] Solenoid base EJ-6001 29 Shaft plate - EJ-6103
7 2 Lever knock pin 6002 30 Needle bar 6104
3 Nut 6003 31 Nut B M6XP1.0
: 4 Solenoid spring 6004 32 O-ring 7¢)<7],9
7 5 g;)lenoid stopper 6005 33 Screw SM &, X40X 44
6 | Packig 5006
7 ) 7Solenoid 6007 )
P M9xP0. 75 i N i
9 Wgolenoid cover 6008
7”7]70 0-ring 4.8$X1.9
1 E-ring 4¢
12 Jump base EJ-6009
13 . 7Jump|ng lever EJ-6010
14 Screw SM-§X44X 4L
A 15 Screw SM & X44X6¢
EW? ‘Jump base holder plate EJ-6011
17| Lever plate o 6012 :
18 ]Enr;;jp;la;;#l;olding pin 6013
: 7]9 Lever spring 6014
20
21 Sé;ew M2XP0. 4X4¢
22 Needle bar holder EJ-6016
23 Bracket 6101 -
24 7 VBolt M4 P0. 75X10
“ 25 Screw EJ-6102
26 Crank rod SM-§ X44X3.5
27 A 'Jumping needle-bar guide EJ-6105
28 Screw SM & X40X 114






